

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman			Linda C. Freeman	State of the state	Z	
	Department of Administ	ration			S	<i>⊳</i>	
	Purchasing Division, Bu	illding #15			25		Ö
	2019 Washington Stree	t, East				-6	
	Charleston, WV 25305-	0130		>			
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	<u> </u>			
Phone	304-558-2157			5-6-2010			
Rei	Peninsula Highwall #1	& # 2	CC:	File			
□ Urg	ent 🛘 For Review	□ Please Co	mment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Plea	ise Rec	ycle
e Con	ments:				······································		
Buye	er:	CB-23					
RFQ	NO.	DEP14915					
Bid (Opening Date:	May 6, 201	0				
Bid (Opening Time:	1:30 PM					

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

لان ا

DEP14915

PAGE	1
1	_

ADDRESSICOHRESPONDENCERIO/AMENINONIOE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FO.B FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: 03/02/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 CAT. NO AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE JΒ 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC-TION'S OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 7-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "PENINSULA HIGHWALL #1 & #2" PROJECT LOCATED IN MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA, (MONONGALIA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/01/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 5-6-

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



***709052150**

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

DANIELS WV 25832

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TER	IMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.C.B FREIGHT TERMS
03/02/2010		2.700
BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/	The state of the s	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ADDITION, WE	OMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDAN REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.	BIDDERS INCLUDE
THE STARTING LATE, BUT PR PORTION OF T BIDDERS WHO	AL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO A THE FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDD RIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTE ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SHEET.	TECHNIAL TO TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL GUBSEQUENT PART
LEFT ON CO. INTERSECTION RIGHT ON CO. THE ENTRANCH INTO GREYSTO DRIVE TO THE SITE BEGINS GREYSTONE DO	TAKE I-68 EAST TO CHEAT LAKE RT. 857 NORTH AND PROCEED 1. N WITH CO. RT. 88, SUNSET MAR RT. 88, PROCEED PAST SUNSET TO GREYSTONE WILL BE ON THE ONE ON GREYSTONE DRIVE. FOLL E INTERSECTION WITH PERSIMMON AT THAT INTERSECTION AND PRO	O MILES TO THE RINA ROAD. TURN MARINA, AND LEFT. TURN OW GREYSTONE MORIVE, THE DOCEEDS UP
OFFICE AML& PH. 304-926 FEE. PAYME NO CASH WIL	PECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLEST -0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR N L BE ACCEPTED.	TON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE
EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGIN TATION FOR	IA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUC	CTION CONTRACT
PIONATI DE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI (TELEPHONE	IJONS DATE
SIGNATURE		
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TILE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14915

.∵.PA	GE:	900
	3	

MANUADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE NO A RIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

OI ALIO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	ED	(STERI	VS OF SALI			SHIP VIA			FOB		FRE	IGHT TERM	IS:
03/02/													
BID OPENING DATE:	personal constant	05/06/	2010		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING		01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	n	EM NUMBEI	3	U	VITPRICE			AMOUNT.	
	TO SUBWITH TBE SIGTHE VEID, CH	ES EAC MIT AT HE BID NED AN NDOR'S APTER THE S RESULT	THE .	SAME E ENC MITTE LIANC THE PURC	TIME / LOSED D WITH E WITH WEST \ HASING	AN AFF PURCH I THE I THE VIRGIN AFFI	IDAVI ASING BID A PROVI IA CO DAVIT	T OF CO AFFIDA S EVIDE SIONS O DE. FA WITH T	MPLIAN VIT MU NCE OF ART) VILURE THE BII	ICE IST CLE TO			
	WITHIN	TD PR 365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFT THERW:	TER TH	E NOT	ICE TO ED, THE	PROCES FULLY	ED '			
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPL	LATION TO CAN TO TH TED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR	T IMM MATER QUALI	EDIAT IALS TY DR	ELY UPO OR WORK DO NOT	ON WRIT CMANSHI CONFO	TTEN (P			
	THE HIRATES	RATES: IGHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAI DR MOI 21-5A	RTMENT NONGAL , ET,S	OF L IA CO EQ.	ABOR MI UNTY, F	INIMUM PURSUAI	WAG	- management of the control of the c		
	INTERI REQUII OR IN	RATION: EST FOR RED BY ANY AM INING T	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (I CONT.	EXCEPT AINED E OF A	FDR IN TH RCHIT	ANY IN IS CON ECTS DO	TEREST TRACT DCUMEN				
	WORKEI A CER	RS' COM	PENSA E FRO	M WOR	KERS!	COMPE	ENSATI	ON IF	PROV	IDE SFUL			
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSESID	E FOR TERM TEL	AS AND CO	NDITIONS		DATE			



Request for Quotation

DEP14915

PΑ	(GE:
	4

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE (OXAITIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F Ø.Bi	FREIGHTTERMS
03/02/2010			angatalo wrate	01 - ZODM
BID OPENING DATE: 05	/06/2010	BID_C		01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	Y UOP CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	HE ITEMS CHECKE	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMME ISSUANCE THE BID	RCIAL GENERAL DE CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHALL LIABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
EHRNICH	PROOF OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE I	N
THE BID SUBMITTE BIDDER S MATERIAL BONDS MA IRREVOCA SOLVENT STATE OF IN LIEU UNDER \$ ACCEPTAL BOND, OF	PAYABLE TO THE ED WITH EACH BISHALL ALSO FURN L BOND FOR 100% AY BE PROVIDED ABLE LETTER OF SURETY COMPANY F WEST VIRGINIA OF A BOND WILL 100,000. PERSOBLE IN LIEU OF R LABOR/MATERIA	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST VD AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT OF ACREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO DOTAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, L BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL	IRGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFUE BOND AND LABOF THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECE FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN TREDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE MAINTENANCE	E L R/
OF THE	SUCCESSFUL VEND	OR. ***********	*********	
	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		ATE
SIGNATURE		TCLEI 1107W		
TITLE	FEN			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP14915

5

6/ 23

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **DFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ED	je i el	RMS OF SAL	E	SH	PVIA		E) B		FREIG	AHT TERMS	
03/02/		1				DID	0.01	THINO	TTME		:30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:	1200 00 00 00	05/06/					UPI	ENING					
LINE	QUA	NTITY	LIOP	CAT. NO	ITEM I	NUMBER		UNI	PRICE			AMOUNT	
	AML CO (EXPIN COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF DDII 800-64 ***** WEST PERSTATE LICEN MADE CAPIT PROSP NUMBE CONTR CONTR CONTR CONTR	ONTRACT RATION ETE THI ACTOR. E ORIGINATION NG DOCUMAN TO COMING SE. AND COMING OL COMING OL COMING ECTIVE R ON TO ACTORS ACTORS	ORTES	FORM/3LNA1 GINALNA1 GINALNA1 WW.** AC CPED BY WW.** AC CPED STORMS TED TO TED	1/2010) FORM TO FORM TO REQUIRE 029-011! CAN CON S.OSMRE ***** TORS LI DE 21-1 RFORM CO . THE OWERED FOR A WEST V KANAWHA WV 2530 DE 21-1 INCLUDE WILL BE ORS LIC	******** CENSE 1-2 REQUINTRACTION ISSUE CONTRACTION ISSUE CONTRACT IRGINIA BLVD. E 5, PH. 3 1-11 REQ THE CON REQUIRE ENSE PRI	CHANYRTY RENGITED A RESIDENCE OF THE RES	9-0119 D. YC AVS D AVS D AVS D TACHED S DFF1 ***** S THAT WORK I I CONT L CONT L CONT L CONT L CONT L CONT L CONT C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	OU MUSIATA I AML R 874 I TO TI CE AT ITRACTO ISE MA OF LA ISE	SORS RS BOR			
			20.000.00000000000000000000000000000000	 	WEDSE SINE EA	IR TERMS AND C	OMBIT	ONS		8.888 XXX	 		
SIGNATURE				··· oce:ne	VEDOL SOF IN	TELEPHONE	BUSS		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	DATE	22.00.000000000		<u> </u>
			Les La				, ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1			
TITLE			FEIN			,		ADI	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOT	TED ABOVE	



Request for AFE NUMBER

DEP14915

PAC	1€‱⊚.
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION \$1-p T0 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	<u>aaaanaan ja</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	.	SHIP VI	A		FOR		FREIGHTTERMS
03/02/			~ ~ ~ ~			n Tis	ODE	NING TIME		L:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		5/06/		CAT			UFE			
LINE	QUAN	ПТҮ	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THE WES	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PI	JRCHAS I	NG :	DIVISION	RULES	5
					INFORMAT					
	"REQUES	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED I	BY THE	PUR	CHASING		
					UTHORITY (
	PROCURE	EMENT.			######################################					
							<u> </u>			
-but-	ANY INF	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION	MANUALS,	OR	
	ANY OTH	IER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL DR WRI	TTEN, W	HIC	H CONTRAD	ICTS	
					ION PROVI					
i e			THE	ABUVE	PARAGRAPI	4 12 AO	חדוו	AND OF NU		
-	EFFECT.	•								
	(1) NO"	TICE T	0 000	ceen.						
	(T) NO				N WORK SP	ECIFIED	HE	REIN IS T	O BE	
	COMPLET				ALENDAR D					
					ECEIVED.			ENT THAT		
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS	REQUIRE	D,	THE NOTIC	E TO	
	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC D	ATE EST	ABL	ISHED IN	THE	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.					1
		•								
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:				***	ļ
					LS AND WO					
	THE CO	NTRACT	DR AR	E SUE	JECT TO T	HE GUAK	CANI	EE ESIARL	TOHE.	4
					CTIVE TRA				E UF	· ·
	A IKAD	E GUAN Ton T	AN IEE	DK E	OTH AS TO	THE MA	TFR	TAIS AND		
	PUDDAWV	MCHID.	CHVI	I HPC	N ACCEPTA	NCE DE	FIN	AL PAYMEN	T BY	
	THE COL	NTRACI	OR RF	CDNS	IDERED GU	ARANTEE	D B	Y THE	,	
	CONTRA	CTOR F	OR DN	E YEA	R FROM TH	E DATE	OF	THE ACCEP	TANC	E
					THE FINAL					
					LIEVE THE					
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NE	LIGENCE O	R FAULT	FY M	ATERIALS,		
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	HT NIHTIW	E GUARA	NTE	E PERIOD		
	1			E EXP	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	rac	TOR UPON		
	WRITTE									
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	IE ONE-YEA	R GUARA	ANTE	E PERIOD,	THE	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEER	 	ERMS AND CO	NDITIC)NS	******	1
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	DATE	erin
TITLE		le le	EIN				1	ADDOCO	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
111156								ADDRESS C		



***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14915

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTEI	D.	TER	VIS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.0.8			REIGHTOTE	UMS
03/02/2								ODENIA	O T T N	4 - (11.700	3 M	
IID OPENING DATE:		05/06/					3 I D	OPENIN			11:30F		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	M.NUMBER			UNITPRIC	E		AMOUN	
	<u> </u>												
c	ONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE	PROJEC	T T	O THE	COND	CTIONS	3		
c	YICTI	NE AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE	ACCEPTA	ANCE	OF TH	E WOR	₹К.			
l _A	NV FA	TIURES	DUE	то тн	E NEGL	IGENCE	OR	WORKMA	NSHIF	POF	_		
C	ONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WOR	K THAT	DEV	ELOPS	DURIN	NG THE	Ξ		
		TEE PE		SHALL	BE CO	RRECTE) BY	THE C	UNIKA	ACTUR			
A	T ITS	EXPEN	SE.	O	- A D CII	ARANTEI	- 05	PTOD S	וואט	NOT 1		•	
		(C) RUED AS	IHE	UNE-Y	EAR GU	AKANICI	THE	DEBEU	PMAN	TTI	AE .	•	
C	HZNU	ED FOR	PETM	UNDE	R THE	CONTRAC	CT.	, =10, 0		, m	" .		
A	, ,	(D)	GIIAR	ANTEE	S CONC	ERNING	REV	EGETAT	ION N	IÁY BE	<u>.</u>		
	HRTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHN	ICAL SI	ECI	FICATI	ONS				
		NED HE											
ļ ⁻												•	
l	3) 1	TERMINA	TION:	•	ļ						<u>.</u> .		
ļ		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MA	Y BE CA	ANCE	LLED I	N WHO	OLE OF	3		
I	N PAR	RT IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DI	RECTOR	UF 7	PURCHA	SING	, " 14 A W			
h	ITHOL	T PREJ	UDICE	TOA	NY OIH	FK KTP	11 U	K KEME	NOT I	ECC.			
	IAVE,	PROVID HIRTY	ED IN	AIIM	AVE WE	KACIUK TTTEN 1	TTOU	CE UD	RUI L	ESS FRED 1	3 V		
[]	HAN	TED MA	CALEN TI D	CTUDE	BECEI	PT REOL	IFST	ED) OF	INTE	NT	^ '		
		RMINATE		LIUKI	111000	1 1 1/2 24		,,					
	IU IET	(LITINA) F	•										
	(4)	IT SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONS	IBILIT'	Y OF	THE S	UCCES	SSFUL			
1.	VENDO												
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECE	SSARY I	DIVI	SION 0	F HI	SHWAY	>		
F	PERMI	TS FOR	ALL T	RANSF	DRTATI	ON OF I	EQUI	PMENT	AND				
	MATER	IALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JO	B SITE	• ~ [[~ m			~~ + ~)			•
		(B)				ALL RE	MOTK	EU CUN	SIKU	TITUN			
ļ	PERMI"	TS OR R	ELATE	D JUE	PEKMI	15.			F				
.		TECHNIC	A1 CF	ECTE	CATION	S:							
	(5)	IECHNIC Ali	MUDK HE SL	IINDER	THIS	CONTRAC	CT S	HALL B	E IN				
	ለሮርብውነ	DANCE W	TTH 7	HE SF	ECIFIC	ATIONS	PRE	PARED	FOR T	THE	-		
	RECLAI	MATION	OF TH	E "PE	NINSUL	A HIGH	WALL	#1 &	#2"				
	PROJE	ст.											
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORAT	ED HER	E IN	BY RE	FERE	4CE			
,			<u> </u>	 	VEDDE OIDS	FOR TERMS	(NB-CO)	 MOITION'S ≫:			180.000		5000000 SEC
SIGNATURE :				OEE III	.venos elve	TELEPH		3.000.000.000.000		DAT			
SIGNATURE,	,		=			<u> </u>	····				4		
TITLE		ĮF	EIN					į,	ADDRES	S CHANG	ES TO BE	NOTED A	3OVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14915

SPAGE STATE	
8	ļ

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

が用します。

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/02/2010 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 12 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CTL ENGINEERING OF WV, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE .. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

FEIN

TITLE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



YENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER

DEP14915

STORING PAGES SON	
9	١

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ΕŪ	TEI	IMS OF SALE		5	HIP VIA			F	0.B			FREIG	HT TER M	S.
03/02/	2010														
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/		e a Marianto	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	NING		0	1:30			
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	AT NO	ITEN	NUMBER			UNI	TPRICE			A	MOUNT	
	А	CONS OF C	TE CONT TRUCTION R OTHER	N OF IMP INCL	OR AROVEME	NY AI ENT T BUT	DDITI O ANY Not	ON BU LIM	TO, A ILDIŅ ITED	ALTER. NG OR TO,	ATIO ROAD	N S			
	-	OR O EQUI SUCH STA	IGHWAYS COOLING PMENT, PROJECTE OF WE	OR V OR T TS,	ENTILA HE SUP PURSUA IRGIN:	ATING PPLY ANT T IA FO	PLAN OF AN O A C R WHI	TS D M ONT CH	OR OT ATERI RACT BIDS	THER CALS WITH	FOR				
	В	SHAI FABI PRO SUCI HFAI	EEL PROI ED, DRA RICATED CESSED E H OPERAT RTH, BAS SEMER OF	AWN, OR C BY A TIONS SIC C	EXTRUI THERWI COMBII FROI	DED, ISE S NATIO M STE , ELE	FORGE IMILA N OF EL MA CTRIC	D, RLY TWO DE FU	CAST	, CESSE MORE HE OP	D, O OF				
	C	un AME OR	ITED STA RICA ANI INSULARA TED STA	ATES" D INC	MEANS	S THE ALL	UNIT TERRI	ED TOR	STATE	ES OF	ENTA				. ·
	W	HE DIR IRITING PRODUCT	ECTOR OF AUTHOR S IF:	F THE	PURC	HASIN SE OF	G DEP FORE	ART	MENT STE	MAY, EL	IN				
		EXC TOT HUN GRE COS	COST FOR EED ONE AL CONTINUED DO NOTER. FOR IS THE IVERED	TENTACT LLARS OR THE E VAL TO THE	TH OF COST (\$2, HE PUR LUE OF	ONE POR TW 500.0 POSES THE JECT	ERCEN THO THO OF STEEL OR,	USA HIC HIS	ND FI CHEVER S SECTODUCT	OF T IVE R IS TION,	HE				
				SEE REV	EASESIDE		IS AND CO EPHONE	MOITIC)NS		DATE	<u> </u>			
SIGNATURE						I EL	ar noise							****	
TITLE			FEIN						AD	DRESS C	HANGE	S TO	BE NOT	ED ABO	OVE



NOOZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14915

 AGE	88
חד	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 DANIELS WV

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI		SI-	IP VIA			F.	0.B			FREI	aht tériv	AS .
03/02/	2010														
DID OPENING DATE:		05/06/	2010	333 <u>333 333 333</u>	12-35/300000000000000000000000000000000000] }::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	BID	OPEN		TIME	\$20.00	01:	30PM	:81:281.3815	81881.88888
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. No	ITEM	NUMBER			UNI	TPRICE				AMOUNT:	
		vector (1990)				<u> </u>)_3_3_5_6_6_6_6_		(. <u>) </u>	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		:													
	в.				F THE P										
		DETE	RMINE	S THA	T SPECI	FIED :	STEE	L MA	TER	IALS	ARE				
					N THE U						CIE	NT			
					HERWISE										
		AVAI	LABLE	IU M	EET CON	IRACI	KEW	OIKE	11 E N	13.			-		
- 1	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	who u	SES STE	EL PR	DDUC	TS I	(N V)	TOLAT	TION	ļ			
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE SU	BJECT	TO	CIVI	L PE	ENAL	ΓIES	1			
	Pl	JRSUANT	TO W	. VA.	CODE S	ECTIO	N 5A	-3-E	56.						
												Ì			
	REV. 3	10/01/0	1												
	EXHIB	T 7													
·	EYHID	L ! /													
	DOMEST	TIC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & ST	EEL I	N PU	BLIC	O WOI	ŔKS					
	PROJEC												•		-
							t	_ ,,			~ - ~				
	IN ACC	CORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGI	NIA C	こししか	D-T)	1-I (Eliji DN	SEŲ.	,			
	EVERY	CUNIKA	DEDAT	K CUN	STRUCTI PROVEME	NT OR	MAT	NTE	AVNU	F DF					
	DUBLE	AIIUN,	KEFAI	RF TH	E CDST	IS MO	RE T	HAN	\$50	000	AND	,			
	TN THE	E CASE	OF ST	EEL C	NLY, WH	ERE T	HE C	OST	OF S	STEE	LIS				
	MORE	THAN \$5	0.000	OR W	HERE MO	RE TH	AN 1	0,00	00 PI	ממטס	s of	· [
	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRE	D, TH	E STATE	WILL	ACC	EPT	ONL'	Y AL	UMIN	UM			
	GLASS	, OR ST	EEL P	RODUC	TS PROI	UCED	INT	HE U	JNIT	ED S	TATE	S.			
	IN AD	DITION,	ITEM	S OF	MACHINE PUBLIC	KY UK	r C⊓	NTLWE	בNI!	PUKU: Mane	HASE	וע			
	FOR U	SE AI I	HE SI	IE UF	SS OR S	TEFI.	S SI	FSS	THE	כטט. במאנו	T OF				
	THE B	RODUCT	TS IF	SS TH	AN \$50,	000 0	R LE	SS	THAN	10,	000	Ì			
	POUND	S OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN F	UBLIC	WOR	KS I	PROJI	ECTS					
												ĺ			
	FOREI	GN MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS	OR ST	EEL	PROI	DUCT	S MA	Y BE				
					DST OF	DOMES	TIC	PROI	DUCT	SIS	FOU	UND			
•	TO BE	UNREAS	SONABL		NUCH COS										
	20% U	K MUKE	MIGHE							LIGH	11732	· -			
	,			SEER	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS TELEP		NOITION	∖t\$		IDA	TE.			
SIGNATURE) secer	TO THE	······································							
TITLE		F	EIN					1	AD	DRESS	CHAN	GES	TO BE NO	TED AB	OVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14915

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/02/	2010					
NING DATE:	05/06	/2010		BID	OPENING TIME	<u>01:30PM</u>
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMNUN	MB ER	UNIT PRICE	TNUDMA
		TE THE DOM	ECTTO ALUM	THUM. C	LASS OR STEEL	
	PRODUCTS.	IF THE DUM	ED UD DDUU EDITC WEDII	HOED IN	A "SUBSTANTIA	
	PRUDUCIS IL	DE SUFFEE	AS DEFINED	BY THE	UNITED STATES	•
	DEPARTMENT	OF LABOR.	FOREIGN PR	ODUCTS	MAY BE SUPPLIE	o
	DNIY IF DOM	ESTIC PROD	UCTS ARE 3	0% OR M	ORE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE THAN	THE FOREIG	N MADE PRO	DUCTS.		
	,				• •	
	IF, PRIOR T	O THE AWAR	D OF A CON	TRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
	PROVISIONS,	THE SPEND	ING OFFICE	R OF TH	E SPENDING UNI	Γ.
	DETERMINES	THAT THERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	5
•	ALUMINUM, 6	SLASS UR SI	PET INVIT	C BEUDII	NABLE AND LOWE! CTS, THE SPEND	TN
	THAN THE LU	MESI DID E	N WRITING.	A REEV	ALUATION AND	
,	DEDUCTION 1	N THE I DWE	ST BID FOR	SUCH D	OMESTIC PRODUC	rs.
	ALL VENDORS	MUST INDI	CATE IN TH	EIR BID	IF THEY ARE	
	SUPPLYING F	DREIGN ALU	MINUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.	•
						,
	REV. 3/88		•	İ		
		İ	ļ			
	EXHIBIT 9					
	NOTICE END	TOOLIANCE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	N
	PROJECT ADI		AGKNONEED			
	I KOSECI ADI					
	THE ARCHIT	ECT/ENGINEE	R AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE REQUIR	ED
	TO ABIDE B'	Y THE FOLLO	WING SCHED	ULE IN	ISSUING	
	CONSTRUCTION	ON PROJECT	ADDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIES:	
			OTHERS SH		ADE THE ADDESS	114
	(1) THE A	RCHITECTIEN	GINEER SHA	LL PKEP	ARE THE ADDEND	ויוע פ
	AND A LIST	UH ALLIPAR	THE DDU	DAVE FK	OCURED DRAWING: HE ADDENDUM AN	n l
	AND SPECIF	INC EUBINADA Trivitano Pa	K INC THE	BUYER I	N THE STATE	
	PURCHASING		THE ARCHT	TECT/EN	GINEER SHALL A	LSO
	LOKCHASING	V OF THE AD			TE AGENCY FOR	
	WHICH THE	CONTRACT IS	ISSUED.			
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		į			
		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL TELEPHONE	and the state of t	ATE.



304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

:::: F	(FQ)	ΝUN	BER	<u></u>	362	
	nΕ	Ρl	49	7	5	

:::::P/	١Ġ	Eksens.
	7	2

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FOB. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/02/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/06/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP: QUANTITY LINE THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14915... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: Received eccived NO. 3 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FFIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14915

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	DENCE TO A HENTION OF
•	
CHUCK BOWMAN	•
304-558-2157	

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/02/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY·THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE span Corpuration. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST 25305-0130 CHARLESTON, WV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE

FEIN



304-763-4573

Request for **E**

DEP14915

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A CIENTION C CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FO.B. SHIP VIA * TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/02/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE. ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP14915 RFQ. NO.: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ASpen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00 Address: 2400 R. Her Drive City: Daniels State: WV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkios @aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-6-2010 Donnie Adkins President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



DANIELS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14915

PA	GE
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN

INCOME NO DE LA COMPTENSIÓN DE 304-558-215/

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B DATE PRINTED 04/18/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/06/2010 CAT NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP LINE QUANTITY ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE PENINSULA HIGHWALL #1,2 PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE SPEC RE-VISIONS, REVISED BID SCHEDULE, AND REVISED DRAWINGS AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 04/01/10. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UCHANGED AS 05/16/10 AT 1:30 PM. ******************** NO OTHER CHANGES **|************ 962-73 JB 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES DEP14915 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 5-6-2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 55-0627766-001

18

REVISED PENINSULA HIGHWALL #1 & #2 Requisition DEP14915

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832-9732	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

		appears to be uniform				
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UN	IIT PRICE	A Company	MOUNT
						12,000.00
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)			\$	
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of total amount bid)	\$		\$	4,500.00
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total amount bid)	\$		\$	3,100.00
4.0	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	 	19,000.00	\$	19,000.00
5.0	2,832 LF	Sediment Control	\$	3.25	\$	9,204.00
6.1	7 AC	Revegetation	\$		\$	14,700.00
6.2	13 EA	Tree Replacement	\$	810.00	\$	10,530.00
7.1	83 LF	Rip Rap Ditch	\$	37.50	\$	3,112.50
7.2	430 LF	18" HDPE Pipe	\$	21.00	\$	9,030.00
7.3	224 LF	12" HDPE Pipe	\$	33.00	\$	7,392.00
7.4	10 TN	Rock Outlet Protection	\$	78.00	\$	780.00
7.5	5 EA	Type B Inlets	\$	2,100.00	\$	10,500.00
7.6	900 LF	Permanent Reinforced Matting	\$	5,50	\$	4,950.00
7.7	192 LF	Shaffer/Perotta Drain	\$	14.50	\$	2,784.00
	13,848 CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$	3.00	\$	41,544.00
8.0 9.1	15,646 C1	Bat Gate Mine Seal	\$	7,600.00	\$	7,600.00
	1 EA	Wet Mine Seal	\$	5,750.00	\$	5,750.00
9.2	132 LF	12" Conveyance SDR-35 Pipe	\$	14.50	\$	1,914.00
9.3	10 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50#)	\$	30.00	\$	300:00
9.4	69 TN	Class 1 Stone	\$	30.00	\$	2,070.00
12.1	36 TN	Class 2 Stone	\$	32.00	\$	1,152.00
12.2		Wearing I Asphalt	\$	155.00	\$	17,050.00
12.3		1 1/2 Crusher Run Stone	\$	21.75	\$	1,022.25
12.4	47 IN					
			\perp		<u> </u>	
						
			\perp			
	× /					
			₩			
		*** TOTAL	_8	***************************************	\$ \$	189,984.7



*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP14915

REQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

		·												
Selection and additional and an article and a selection and a	RINTED	TER	IMS OF SAL	.		SHIP VIA			F.O.	3		FAE	IGHTTERM	
04/29 BID OPENING DA	1/2010 NTE:	05/06/2	2010		<u> </u>		 	ד זאיש כד	NG T	r Mar	01-	30PM		
LINE	000,000 000,000,000,000,000	INTITY	POU	CAT. NO	ΠE	M NUMBER			UNIT				AMOUNT	
				ADDE	NDUM N	0.2-					-	•		
	ADDEND	UM ISSU 2010.	ED TO	CLAF	IFY TH	E BID	OPEN	ING	DATE	OF				
		ingé aria atau agus gara saint tali	E	ND OF	ADDEN	DUM NO). 2							
														на али
·														III III III III III III III III III II
														e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
					***************************************		And the second s							
			The state of the s											
	000mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm-0450mm													
0001	•	J	В	9	62-73									***************************************
	RECLAM	ATION:	RESTO	RATIC	N OF L	AND &	OTHE	R PR	OPER'I	TIES				Tarbella American
	and the second s		**************************************											
			***************************************			•								
		egy, gybybyby byłydykienkolocie kontrol ko			***************************************	4								
SIGNATURE	$\gamma = -$		11-		VERSE SIDE!	OR TERMS	AND CON	IDITIONS	/ 2	<i></i>	DATE	C- ,	•	
TITLE	10mi	U /10	el Kin		7771		20	4-1	63-4	573	<u> </u>		2010	
	<u>reside</u>	ONIDING	<u>55</u>	-UGO	27767	L-OC		N CB				10 BE NO	TED ABO	V E

	Agency DEP#14915
	REQ.P.O#P18
BID	BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	ndersigned, Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 2	25832, as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfie	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5%	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached her	
DEP#14915 "Peninsula Highwall #1	
Morgantown, WV (Monongalia County	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enthereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by tagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liabil exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	I shall be pull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in 6.11
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and ag way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension.	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these p	•
6thday of <u>May</u> , 2010.	,
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(Name of Principal)
	(Must be President or
	Vice President) $\sqrt{\cdot, \rho_{\cdot}}$
•	(Title)
	, ` '
Surety Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	(House of Octoby)
	Bread Smidler
	Attomey-in-Facil

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

;3047634591

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 C.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 6th day of MAy

) ss:

Brigary J Schlaum.

BN-1005 (10/08)

Rev March 2009

;3047634591



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Donnie Adkins</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Aspen Corponation (Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: President
Date:5-6-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of May 2010.
By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL 8-14-2015
(Seal) NOTAHT VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINI
THIS AREIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

22 DEP14915 RFQ No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE CURPUTATION
Vendor's Name: HSpen Colporation Date: 5-6-2010
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of Kal, to-wit: (b) Gay of May 20/16
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before the this to
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC

